lease on ‘as is where is basis’ to persons who are otherwise eligible to become members of the 
‘Society’ as per provisions of the West Bengal Co-operative Societies Act, 2006, the West 
Bengal Co- operative Societies Rules 2011 and the By- laws of the ‘Society’. The persons 
selected for the purpose, will have to pay Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees twelve lakhs )only per Cottah 
as lease amount for 999 years and surcharge/premium for any corner plot/ plot adjacent to play 
lot/park/ south facing plot etc (The amount of surcharge/premium payable for the corner plots or 
plot adjacent to play lot, park or south facing plot etc.